



UK Government
Llywodraeth y DU

Office of the Secretary of State for Wales
Swyddfa Ysgrifennydd Gwladol Cymru

Gwydyr House | Tŷ Gwydyr
London | Llundain
SW1A 2NP



T 020 7270 0534
E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk
W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

Our ref: 18 FOI 100
Aug 2018

You request the following information:

In relation to the organisation's mobile phone contract:

Q1. Network Provider(s) – Please provide me with the network provider name e.g EE, Telefonica, Vodafone, Three

A1. The Office of the Secretary of State for Wales uses mobile phone services supplied through Ministry of Justice contracts. You may therefore wish to contact the Ministry of Justice for this information.

Q2. Annual Average Spend - Can you please provide me with the average annual spend over the 3 years. If this is a new contract can you please provide the estimated annual spend.

A2. Annual average spend over the last 3 years is £6,855.89

Q3. Number of Connections- Number of connections for each network provider. Please split the connection into the following, Voice Only, Voice and Data and Data. Please provide me with a figure for each one including if the organisation doesn't have any.

A3. Please refer to response in A1.

Q4. Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also includes contract extensions for each provider.

A4. Please refer to response in A1.

Q5. Contract Start Date- please can you provide me with the start date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date I require the contract dates of the signed agreement.

A5. Please refer to response in A1.

Q6. Contract Expiry Date- please can you provide me with the expiry date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date I require the contract dates of the signed agreement. If the contract is rolling please state.

A6. Please refer to response A1.

Q7. Contract Review Date- Please can you provide me with a date on when the organisation plans to review this contract.

A7. Please refer to response A1.

Q8. The person within the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address for each network provider? If full contact details cannot be provided please send me their actual job title.

A8. Please refer to response A1.